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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,276,949,768

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 6,595,676   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  302,991,758

   Wheat & Sorghum  2,338,532

        Total Grain  1,588,875,734

 1,476,483

 873,205

 7,531,909

 255,060

 2,411

 8,662,585

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 222,624,081
 228,813,486

 563,213

 453,930,752

 383,985

   Brandy

 556,395,516
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 4,710,174

 916,018

 41,296,819

 8,369,505

 52,414,455

 12,458,852

 4,665,791

 66,874,155

 1,740,699

 73,352,892

 72,247

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,769,822,215
 1,696,956,410

 7,063,621

 60,163,934

 5,638,250

 12,419,803,969
 84,368,837

 2,185,766,156

 118,158,385
 14,808,097,347

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,114,004
 5,776,936

 2,727,517
 789,314
 236,889

 1,377,917

 8,394,989
 3,976,566

 955,415
 1,331,691

 21,306,667
 402,365

 27,083,603

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 2,029,186  Whisky

 148,047  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  214,006

 2,391,239        Total
    Grand Total

 8,142,681  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,076,295

 5,070,758  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,049,758

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,920,933

 893,536

 324,554
  Gin  1,105,229
  Vodka  860,712
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  473,534
  Tequila  1,430,022

        Total  23,348,012

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 686,970

 247,415

 9,500

 29,484,342
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 10,486,681
 46,523,303

 21,008,617
 5,495,083
 2,248,108

 11,131,399

 65,924,839
 34,964,940
 5,692,888

 11,453,684

 172,828,975
 4,422,736

 219,352,278

 14,576,080
 1,717,041

 1,632,998
 17,926,119

 147,182

 237,425,579

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 65,632,674

 17,164,151

 39,720,311

 9,959,414

 16,203,013

 5,100,872

 2,633,819

 10,736,751

 6,780,292

 4,550,912

 11,338,372

 189,820,581

 8,414,363

 2,221,839

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  162,207,317

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 63,110,722

 97,477,846

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  248,004

   Ending Inventory  57,526,175

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 21,032,990   Production

   Withdrawals  12,540,349

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  5,456,843

   Ending Inventory  3,295,081

 224,866

 1,966,703

 680,302

 2,006,632

 444,927

 200,409

 1,141,951

 6,665,790
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 1,072,244,588

 411,072,958

 738,788,706

 30,090,043

 15,532,774

 5,979,582

 15,732,083

 3,065,977

 1,790,053

 8,826,945

 52,402,727

 190,524,486

 108,408,261

 43,772,692

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,475,313

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


