

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: August 2008

Report Date: 12-FEB-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-08-2008

Page: 1 of 3

14,808,097,347

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	4,710,174	60,163,934
Brandy	916,018	5,638,250
Rum, Gin & Vodka	563,213	7,063,621
Alcohol	222,624,081	1,696,956,410
Production Total	228,813,486	1,769,822,215
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,476,483	12,458,852
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	873,205	4,665,791
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	7,531,909	66,874,155
For use US, Hospital, Education	255,060	1,740,699
For research, testing	2,411	72,247
Tax Free Total	8,662,585	73,352,892
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	453,930,752	
Brandy	41,296,819	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,369,505	
Alcohol and Spirits	52,414,455	
Miscellaneous	383,985	
Total	556,395,516	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,276,949,768	12,419,803,969
Rye	6,595,676	84,368,837
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	302,991,758	2,185,766,156
Wheat & Sorghum	2,338,532	118,158,385
	4 500 075 704	4 4 000 000 0 40

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,588,875,734

Total Grain

Page:	2	of	3
-------	---	----	---

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,776,936	46,523,303
Brandy	1,114,004	10,486,681
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,727,517	21,008,617
Virgin Islands	789,314	5,495,083
Others	236,889	2,248,108
Gin	1,377,917	11,131,399
Vodka	8,394,989	65,924,839
Cordials	3,976,566	34,964,940
Cocktails	955,415	5,692,888
Tequila	1,331,691	11,453,684
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	402,365	4,422,736
Non-Whisky Total	21,306,667	172,828,975
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	27,083,603	219,352,278
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	9,500	147,182
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	2,029,186	14,576,080
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	148,047	1,717,041
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	214,006	1,632,998
Total	2,391,239	17,926,119
Grand Total	29,484,342	237,425,579
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,142,681	65,632,674
Imported Whisky	2,076,295	17,164,151
Domestic Whisky	5,070,758	39,720,311
Brandy	1,049,758	9,959,414
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,920,933	16,203,013
Virgin Islands	893,536	5,100,872
Others	324,554	2,633,819
Gin	1,105,229	10,736,751
Vodka	860,712	6,780,292
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	473,534	4,550,912
Tequila	1,430,022	11,338,372
Total	23,348,012	189,820,581
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	686,970	8,414,363
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	247,415	2,221,839

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

	Oursell March	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	- Teal to Bate
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	224,866	1,475,313
Imported Whisky	1,966,703	15,532,774
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	680,302	5,979,582
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,006,632	15,732,083
Virgin Islands	444,927	3,065,977
Other	200,409	1,790,053
Tequila	1,141,951	8,826,945
Total	6,665,790	52,402,727
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	162,207,317	1,072,244,588
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	63,110,722	411,072,958
Fuel	97,477,846	738,788,706
Used in Manufacture of Articles	248,004	30,090,043
Ending Inventory	57,526,175	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	21,032,990	190,524,486
Withdrawals	12,540,349	108,408,261
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,456,843	43,772,692
Ending Inventory	3,295,081	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.